SAMMONS EQUIPMENT MFG. CORP.                 390-A Meyer Circle
SHAMMI INDUSTRIES             Corona, CA 92879-1078
SAMCO            Tel: (951) 340-3419 • Fax: (951) 340-2716
Heavy duty roll-in racks for
refrigerators, aluminum
       9585-1820        9120-1839        S-3131-R        S4354-39
                                                                                                     (with corner bumpers)

Solid Deck &
Perimeter Bumper
Standard
Rack
Width Depth Width Depth *Width *Depth
Traulsen
(High Type)
Foster
Minimum
Clearance
27”Wx29”Dx69⅞”H
Angle Slide 9585-1820 18 x  26 20 3 697/16 20¾ 26½ 22¼ 28 23¼ 28 ¾  $875
Angle Slide 9585-1812 18 x 26 12 51/16 697/16 20¾ 26½ 22¼ 28 23¼ 28 ¾  884
Universal Angle S-3131-R-13 Note 1 Note 1 1½ 6811/16 24¼ 26½ 26 28 26⅜ 28 ¾  1,382
Corrugated 9120-1839 18 x 26 39 1½ 697/16 20⅝ 26½ 22⅛ 28 23¼ 28 ¾  1,021
Channel 9582-HD-38 18 x 26 38 1½ 697/16 20⅝ 26½ 22⅛ 28 23¼ 28 ¾  931
Extruded Side S-4354-39 18 x 26 39 1½ 697/16 20¾ 26½ 22¼ 28 23¼ 28 ¾  998
Traulsen
(Low Type)
Glenco, McCall,
Victory, Hobart
Min. Clearance
27¼”Wx29”Dx65¼”H
Angle Slide 9585-1818 18 x 26 18 3 643/16 20¾ 26½ 22¼ 28 23¼ 28 ¾  875
Angle Slide 9585-1811 18 x 26 11 51/16 643/16 20¾ 26½ 22¼ 28 23¼ 28 ¾  870
Universal Angle S-3131-R Note 1 Note 1 1½ 643/16 24¼ 26½ 26 28 26⅜ 28¼ 1,312
Corrugated 9120-1835 18 x 26 35 1½ 643/16 20⅝ 26½ 22⅛ 28 23¼ 28¼ 1,062
Channel 9582-HD-34 18 x 26 34 1½ 643/16 20⅝ 26½ 22⅛ 28 23¼ 28 ¾  907
Extruded Side S-4354-35 18 x 26 3 1½ 643/16 20¾ 26½ 22¼ 28 23¼ 28 ¾  1,019
*If solid deck without wrap around bumper deduct 2” from width & depth dimensions.
NOTE 1: Universal angle rack S-3131-R has adjustable slides & can carry 18”x 26” bun pans, 14”x 18” trays, 10”x 20” & 20”x 20” pans.
Twelve (12) sets of angles are furnished with top, middle & bottom angles fixed & remaining adjustable on 1½” centers.

               CATALOG PAGE D-2R
                                                9585-6-10-1625
Extra heavy duty lug rack (for 15”x 20”x 5” lugs)
Model Number
Pan
Spacing
(Inches)
Capacity
O.A. Dimensions
(Inches)
W x D x H
Weight
(Pounds)
List
Price
9585-EHD-LA-10 6 10 18¼ x 23½ x 697/16    85 $1,313
For options, see Table DD-1                                                                                                                                                       9585-EDD-LA-10
                                                                                                                                                                             (with optional corner bumpers & pan stop)
7/15          ALL PRICES ARE F.O.B. FACTORY.  PRICES AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE
         PD-10
Type of
Rack
Model
Number
Spacing
on
Centers
(Inches)
Lug
Capacity
18”x26”x6”
O.A. Dimensions
(Inches)
W x D x H
Weight
(Pounds)
List
Price
Single 9583-LA-9 6½ 9 20⅝ x 26½ x 697/16 127 $1,261
Double 9583-D-LA-18 6½ 18 40¾ x 26½ x 697/16 189   2,412
Triple 9583-3-LA-27 6½ 27 59⅜ x 26½ x 697/16 253   3,306
Model
Number
Slide
Spacing
(Inches)
*Capacity
O.A. Dimensions
(Inches)
W x D x H
Weight
(Pounds)
List
Price
9585-LA-20 3 20 20⅝ x 26½ x 697/16 105 $1,013
9585-LA-18 3 18 20⅝ x 26½ x 643/16 99   961
9585-LA-12 51/16 12 20⅝ x 26½ x 697/16 93   924
9585-LA-11 51/16 11 20⅝ x 26½ x 643/16 89   917
 Ideal for 16”x 25”x 8” lugs.  5” casters are standard.
 All welded aluminum construction.  Lugs are lip loaded.
Model Number
Pan